

## B.I.T. SINDRI

PO: Sindri Institute, Dhanbad, 828123, Jharkhand Department of Higher and Technical Education Govt. of Jharkhand Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated by JUT, Ranchi Email-academic@bitsindri.ac.in website-www.bitsindri.ac.in



(Academic Section)

No.

Sindri, Dated:

## **NOTICE**

As directed, the regular classes of M.Tech 2<sup>nd</sup> semester (session 2023-24) will commence from 29-05-2024. All concerned PG Heads are requested to do the needful.

All concerned students are directed to attend the classes regularly.

Sd/Prof. In-Charge
Academic(PG)
BIT Sindri

Memo: 48/

Copy for information and needful to:

- 1. Registrar, JUT, Ranchi
- 2. Dean (Academic)
- 3. All PG Heads
- 4. Prof. In-Charge Examination
- 5. Prof. In-Charge Time Table
- 6. Notice Board of PG Hostel
- 7. PA to Director, BIT Sindri

Sindri, dated: 28/05/21.

Prof. In-Charge

Academic(PG)

BIT Sindri